	300		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 10229491	iched original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Aerocomm, Inc.	Name: General Fiber Communications, Inc.		
11-18-02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: One First Avenue Suite 100		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Conshohocken		
Other	State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19428		
Execution Date: April 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): Please see Schedule A of the attached Patent Assignment		
Additional numbers attach	ed! A les INO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Andrew Im Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 22		
iternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RING 001 (08997596)			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	500624		
City: New York State: Zip: NY 10103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into is a true copy of the original document. A part of the property of t	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy		
C. Andrew Im November 18, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
IAZ1 00000171 62632 Tumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Recordation Form Cover Sheet I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail Airbill No. <u>EL 829645976 US</u> , in an envelope addressed to: Box: Assignments, Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box: Assignments, Washington, DC 20203, on the date shown below.			
Dated: November 18, 2002 Signature: Www. Molekowyalin Fani Malikouzakis)			

25233163.1

11/FE:888F

PATENT REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0860

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

PATENTS:

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date
Ultra-Q Filter	6,269,241	July 31, 2001	08/979,920	November 26, 1997

APPLICATIONS: None

Title	Serial	
	Number	Filing Date
None		

COMMON LAW MARKS: None

4

1636537_1.DOC QBPHX\1636537.1

> **PATENT REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0861**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AEROCOMM, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the

laws of United States of America having its offices at 3230 E. Broadway Road, Suite 200,

Phoenix, Arizona 85040 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the registered owner of the

United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, the "Patents") set forth in

SCHEDULE A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL FIBER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized

under and pursuant to the laws of United States of America having its offices at One First

Avenue, Suite 100, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

desires to acquire the Patents pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into as

of April 10, 2002, by and among International FiberCom, Inc., certain subsidiaries of

International FiberCom, Inc., IFCI Acquisition Corp and its assignees.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right,

title, and interest in and to the said Patents and all of its right, title, and interest to said Patents

which may issue set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, and all other rights which Assignor has

enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including

any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Patents, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for

which any of the aforesaid Patents are granted;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and

agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, the Assignor is the sole and

lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and believes it is the

sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Patents and that the same are

unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and

convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

1

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm and/or record the assignment of said Patents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, at the expense of the Assignee.

2

1636537_1.DOC QBPHX\1636537.1

> PATENT REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0863

WHEREOF, AEROCOMM, INC. WITNESS GENERAL and COMMUNICATION, INC. have caused this Assignment to be executed as of April 19, 2002 by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized. AEROCOMM, INC.

> Name: Peter Woog Title: President

GENERAL FIBER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Paul Bri CEO

United States of America State of County of

Personally came <u>Refer Wood and Paul Bridge</u>, to me known to be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL D. CASEY Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Apr. 8, 2005

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

3

1636537_1.DOC QBPHX\1636537.1